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Macon

In the William & Mary College Quarterly for October, 1929, on
page 339, appears a sketch of the Macon Family of Cumberland and
Powhatan Counties. To this may be added the following items.

2. William Macon had, besides the children named, a daughter:

Anne Macon, married in 1813, Dr. George W. Crump, and had, with
perhaps others, a son, George T. Crump.

3. John Macon married Martha Todd, as stated. They had two
daughters:

a. Katy Todd Macon, who was the principal heir of her step-grand
mother, Mrs. Frances Netherland Macon. She married, after
1788, Thomas Miller.

b. Martha Todd Macon, married after 1788, John Miller.
To these two daughters their father deeded, in November, 1788, the slaves
that he had received with their mother. .... .

3. John Macon married again in October, 1787, and by his second
wife had the following-named children:

c. Margaret Macon, married John Burton.
d. Elizabeth Macon, married Joel Yancey.
e. Robert C. Macon. ^
f. (posthumous) Anne Macon, married before 1818, Daniel A. Wilson.
The widow of 3. John Macon, married before 1812, Archibald Free-

ni^n* __ ^
(Rev.) B. L. Ancell,

20 Minghong Road,
Shanghai, China.

MoEett

In Volume V. of the William and Mary Quarterly, page 179, the
author of an article on the family of Josiah Moffett of Loudoun Co.
states that "David Moffett who died in 1812 or early in 1813 was either
the father or brother of Josiah Moffett (Jr.?)." . t j «-

An examination of the Personal Property Tax List of Loudoun Co.
for the year 1801 makes it clear that both David and Robert Moffett were
sons of Josiah Moffett, Sr.

"Josiah Moffett senr. & sons David & Robert.'
In 1802 we find "Josiah Moffett, Jr., Josiah Moffett, Sr., and son

In 1797—Josiah Moffett, Sr.? and sons David and Thos. Moffett, and
John Macan. . . ,

It is certain, then, that Josiah Moffett, Sr.. had at least four sons—
Josiah, Jr., Thomas, Robert and David.

In 1791 Josiah Moffett and Joseph Moffett are listed together, ^d
the name of Joseph appears again on the tax lists of 1794. Whether this
Joseph was another son of Josiah Moffett, Sr., I am unable to determin^

A Benjamin Moffett appears in the tax list of 1813, along with
Robert and Josiah.

Another family of Moffetts of much smaller means appears on the
early tax lists. Henry Moffett is on the 1813 list, and in 1792 he is
shown to have a tithable John Moffett, presumably his son. In 1791 the
name Charles Moffett (one horse) appears. In 1799, John Moffett.
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